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NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC TECHNICAL 

CONFERENCE BRIDGE NUMBER 
 

 
ISSUED: April 10, 2020 

 
 On March 26, 2020, the Public Service Commission (PSC) issued an Amended 

Scheduling Order, Notice of Technical Conference, and Notice of Hearing (“Amended Notice”). 

In the Amended Notice the PSC stated it would issue a notice with instructions regarding how to 

participate in the technical conference in this docket scheduled for Friday, April 24, 2020, 

beginning at 1:00 p.m. Interested participants should use the following bridge number: 720-

279-0026 or 877-820-7831 and the following passcode: 249364. Parties should provide 

documents intended to be used as discussion materials during the technical conference to the 

PSC at least 24 hours in advance of the technical conference and they will be posted on the 

PSC’s website for access during the technical conference. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, April 10, 2020. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#313060 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on April 10, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was delivered 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com) 
Emily Wegener (emily.wegener@pacificorp.com) 
Joelle Steward (joelle.steward@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Hunter Holman (hunter@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Kate Bowman (kate@utahcleanenergy.org) 
Utah Clean Energy 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Victor Copeland (vcopeland@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Cheryl Murray (cmurray@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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